

05/20/2009 00:28 FAX 203 461 7300 WALKER DIGITAL

2002

		Docket No.: 08-009			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) POB/REV06	05-27-2009	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the United States Pate	103561698	ached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Walker Digital, LLC			
WALKER, Jay S.	Name; <u>V</u>				
	Internal A	ddress:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes ⊠ No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): May 7, 2009	Street Add	dress: Two High Ridge Park			
	er				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name City: Sta	mford			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: C	т			
☐ Government Interest Assignment					
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licen	se Country:	<u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>06905</u>			
☐ Other	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	, 🗀 This doc	ument is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additio 5. Name and address to whom corresponder	nal numbers attached?	es 🖾 No nber of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	1			
Name: Jerome A. DeLuca	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00			
Internal Address: Walker Digital Management,	LLC				
Street Address: Two High Ridge Park	☐ Enclo	 ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
City: Stamford					
State: CT ZIP: 06905	5 8. Payment	Information:			
Phone Number: 203-461-7319		SAR LES BOOK V			
Fax Number: 203-461-7300	Deposit Ac	მნამ <i>შამ</i> მშნ მხირია — გამგშვნა ჩანენი ემონაში count Number — 50-0271			
Email Address: jdeluca@walkerdigital.com		ed User Name Jerome A. DeLuca			
9. Signature:		May 20, 2009			
7/	Signature	Date			
Jerome A. De	-				
Name of Person		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
	ded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; six	Docket No. 08-009				
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):	-			
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention				
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention				
\boxtimes	3 0 /					
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:				
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.				
	Other (specify)					
Title of the	Invention					
Inventors (a	GAMING ENVIRONMENT ussignors)					
	Name	Address				
Jay S. WALKER		260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877	7 U.S.A.			

Assignee						
	Name	Address				
Walker Dig		Two High Rigde Park Stamford, CT 06905 U.S.A.				

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 08-009

2004

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
I	

[Page 2 of 3]

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 5/20/2009 12:24:47 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/14 * DNIs:2733240 * CSID:203 461 7300 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-00

(1410	ıltiple inventors; si		08-009
(Although notarization i	s not necessary, it will be co	Notarization onsidered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35	U.S. C. 261.)
	7th day of	May in the year 2009	
Stamford		5	
tate of Connecticut		(Signature of Invent	or)
ounty of Fairfield			
cecute the same this N	SERVING METHERENT to	R be a free act and deed and also represented May in the year 2009	d that he or she is author
Char	te of Connecticut mission Expires 9/30/2013	Λ	L
77		(Motary Public,	
Executed this	day of	in the yeaf	
		(Signature of Invent	or)
State of		(Signature of Invent	or)
-		(Signature of Invent	or)
County of Sefore me personally appe who acknowledged the for		(Signature of Invent be a free act and deed and also represented in the year	
County of Sefore me personally appe who acknowledged the for xecute the same this	regoing instrument to day of	be a free act and deed and also represented in the year (Notary Public)	
County of Sefore me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this	regoing instrument to	be a free act and deed and also represented in the year	
county of sefore me personally appe sho acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this	regoing instrument to day of	be a free act and deed and also represented in the year (Notary Public)	l that he or she is author
County of Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for xecute the same this Executed this t	regoing instrument to day of	be a free act and deed and also represented in the year (Notary Public) in the year	l that he or she is author
county of defore me personally appe who acknowledged the for xecute the same this Executed this t tate of	regoing instrument to day of day of	be a free act and deed and also represented in the year (Notary Public) in the year	l that he or she is author
Tefore me personally apperho acknowledged the forexecute the same this Executed this tate of Tounty of Tefore me personally apperho acknowledged the for	regoing instrument to day of day of ared ared instrument to	be a free act and deed and also represented in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Invented) be a free act and deed and also represented	that he or she is author
County of Sefore me personally apperate the forence of the same this Executed this the same the same this the same the sam	regoing instrument to day of day of	be a free act and deed and also represented in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Invented)	that he or she is author
Executed this Executed this state of County of Before me personally appe	regoing instrument to day of day of ared ared instrument to	be a free act and deed and also represented in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Invented) be a free act and deed and also represented	that he or she is author

Telephone: (203) 461.7000 Facsimile: (203) 461.7300

RECORDED: 05/20/2009

Walker Digital Management, LLC



To:	Assignme	ent Recordation S	ervices	From:	Greg Venuto Patent Paralegal	
Fax:	571-273-3	3240		Pages:	2 5	
Pho	ne:			Date:	May 20, 2009	
Re:	U.S. Appli	ication No. 12/46	3,901	Phone:	203.461.7313	·
	Urgent	X For Review	☐ Please Co	omment	☐ Please Repty	☐ Please Recycle
-	• Comments:	Assig	nment for Rec	ordation		
	Re:		on No.: 12/468 ket No.: 08-009			
Ţ	hereby certify the	ATE OF TRANSMI eat this corresponde e USPTO Assignm 0. 571.273.3240) on Gregory Ven	nce is being ent Recordation May 20, 2009.			

This facsimile is confidential and may contain legality privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, disclosure, copying or dissemination of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by collect telephone or facsimile and return the original to us by mail. Thank you.

PAGE 1/5 * RCVD AT 5/20/2009 12:24:47 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/14 * DNIS:2733240 * CSID:203 461 7300 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-00

PATENT REEL: 022740 FRAME: 0125